
Utah Valley Baseball

Utah Valley at New Mexico

May 15, 2021 at Albuquerque, N.M. (Santa Ana Star Field)

Utah Valley 2 (9-41)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Plecas, Jake lf 4 0 0 0 1 3 1 0 1

Moralez, Mitch 2b 5 1 2 1 0 1 3 3 0

Madsen, Mick 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

Poulsen, Kade 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 7 0 1

  Hayes, Pacen 1b 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0

Marco, Alexander rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0

Arens, Jeff dh 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

  Ogata, Kase ph/dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Newman, Trey c 2 0 1 1 2 0 4 2 0

Broussard, Garrett ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0

  Coburn, Kyle ph/ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 3

Hacker, Andrew cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0

  Hall, Connor ph/cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2

Gray, Mason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Petet, Logan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

  Brown, Carson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Zeleny, Blake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  Yocum, Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 2 6 2 4 12 24 12 9

New Mexico 16 (11-23)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

WEISSENBORN, Chase 2b 3 2 0 0 1 1 3 3 0

  MARTIN, Jared ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  POSEY, Cole 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHAMBERS, Mack ss 2 4 1 2 3 0 3 3 0

CASTILLO, Kyler lf 5 2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0

RUSSELL, Lance dh 4 3 3 4 1 0 0 0 1

MANG, Connor rf/cf 5 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0

CANO, Willie 3b 5 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0

LANDERS, Kyle 1b 5 1 1 1 0 2 5 0 1

SCHNEIDER, Adam cf 2 2 2 0 1 0 2 0 0

  FULLERTON, Harry ph/rf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

PODSEDNIK, Shane c 4 1 1 2 1 1 12 0 3

ARMBRUESTER, Justin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  ARMBRUESTER, Will p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  GONZALES, Chezzare p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 38 16 15 14 7 5 27 6 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E

Utah Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 6 2

New Mexico 0 0 0 8 0 5 0 3 X 16 15 0

E - Madsen, M(9); Poulsen, K(5). DP - UVU 1. LOB - UVU 9; NM 5. 2B - CHAMBERS, M.(13); SCHNEIDER, A(3);

PODSEDNIK, S(3). HR - Moralez, M(3); RUSSELL, L.(1). HBP - Marco, A. SB - CHAMBERS, M.(5); RUSSELL, L.(3). CS -

CHAMBERS, M.(3).

Utah Valley ip h r er bb so ab bf

Gray, Mason 3.1 6 5 5 2 1 14 16

Petet, Logan 1.2 2 3 3 2 1 7 9

Brown, Carson 0.0 2 4 4 2 0 2 4

Zeleny, Blake 2.0 0 1 0 1 1 6 7

Yocum, Cole 1.0 5 3 1 0 2 9 9

New Mexico ip h r er bb so ab bf

ARMBRUESTER, Justin 7.0 4 0 0 2 9 25 27

ARMBRUESTER, Will 0.2 2 2 2 1 1 4 6

GONZALES, Chezzare 1.1 0 0 0 1 2 4 5

Win - ARMBRUESTER (4-2).  Loss - Gray, M (3-6).  Save - None.

WP - Gray, M(4); Petet, L(2); Brown, C(3); Yocum, C(2). HBP - by ARMBRUEST, W (Marco, A). PB - Newman, T(3).

Umpires - HP: Michael Blinchi  1B: Mark Moffett  3B: Francisco Flores

Start: 6:00 pm   Time: 3:06   Attendance: 324

Weather: 81F

Brown, C faced 4 batters in the 6th.


